

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA

NO. 1891805

EX PARTE WILLIAM ERNEST KUENZEL

In re: State of Alabama,
Petitioner,

v.

William Ernest Kuenzel,
Respondent.

**RESPONDENT WILLIAM E. KUENZEL'S OPPOSITION
TO THE STATE'S MOTION FOR AN EXECUTION
ORDER**

Lucas C. Montgomery
Stringer Montgomery & Montgomery
138 East Street N
Talladega, AL 35160
Tel: (256) 362-3154

G. Douglas Jones
Jones & Hawley, P.C.
2001 Park Place North,
Suite 830
Birmingham, AL 35203
Tel: (205) 490-2290

David A. Kochman
(*pro hac vice*)
National Concessions Group, Inc.
1058 Delaware Street
Denver, Colorado 80204
Tel: (720) 726-6522

Jeffrey E. Glen
Rene F. Hertzog
(*pro hac vice*)
Anderson Kill P.C.
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10020
Tel: (212) 278-1000

*Counsel for Petitioner-
Appellant William Ernest
Kuenzel*

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Dated: October 17, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
FACTS OF THE CRIME	4
The Total Evidence Known Today.....	5
Discovery of New Evidence.....	12
Post-Trial Materials Offered As Purported "Other" Evidence.....	16
Post-Conviction Proceedings.....	19
ARGUMENT IN REPLY	20
I. THE STATE'S MOTION IS PREMATURE.....	20
II. CHANGED LETHAL INJECTION PROCEDURE.....	22
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page (s)
CASES	
<u>Arthur v. State,</u> 71 So. 3d 733, 738 (Ala. Crim. App. 2010)	4
<u>Kuenzel v. Allen,</u> 880 F. Supp. 2d 1162 (N.D. Ala. Dec. 16, 2009) ..	10, 12, 18
<u>Kuenzel v. State,</u> 577 SO. 2d 474 (Ala. Crim. App. 1990)	4, 7, 18
<u>Schlup v. Delo,</u> 513 U.S. 298 (1995)	2
STATUTES	
Alabama Code § 12-21-222	1, 11, 18
Ala. R. Crim P. 32	1, 19, 20
Ala. R. Crim P. 32.2(c)	19
